## Ronald Reagan Presidential Library Digital Library Collections

This is a PDF of a folder from our textual collections.

# WHORM Subject File Code: GI001 (Gifts from the President)

Case File Number(s): 540000 -589999

To see more digitized collections visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/digitized-textual-material</a>

To see all Ronald Reagan Presidential Library inventories visit: <a href="https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories">https://www.reaganlibrary.gov/archives/white-house-inventories</a>

Contact a reference archivist at: reagan.library@nara.gov

Citation Guidelines: <a href="https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide">https://reaganlibrary.gov/archives/research-support/citation-guide</a>

National Archives Catalogue: <a href="https://catalog.archives.gov/">https://catalog.archives.gov/</a>

5 4/25.39

4000



## THE WHITE HOUSE

January 27, 1988

GIOO1 PROJECI HOO16 PRO07-01

Dear Tommy:

It was a pleasure meeting you last month. I hope you enjoyed your visit to the White House as much as we enjoyed having you here.

The President and Mrs. Reagan thought you might enjoy having this special memento of the occasion, along with some additional photographs.

With warm regards and best wishes,

Sincerely,

James F. Manning

Director of Projects
Office of the First Lady

Tommy Valenti 49 Renee Court Jackson, New Jersey 08527

you alred to 7? was not

THE WHITE HOUSE WASHINGTON

MEMORANDUM FOR FRED RYAN

JIM MANNING 9 FROM:

RE: CHRISTMAS TREE LIGHTING

OCTOBER 21, 1987 DATE:

We have been contacted by the Starlight Foundation which grants wishes for terminally ill children. They have a little boy, Tommy Valenti, who is 5 years old and terminally ill with cystic fibrosis.

His wish is to meet the President and Mrs. Reagan. Since his birthday is near Christmas, we thought it would be nice to include him in the Christmas tree lighting.

Jim Hooley cc: Linda Faulkner

Michelle Archambault

Jee wester Miller Miller & Commission of the Control of the Contro

Rad ...

5.1 ...

## Founda

New York, NY 10036 (212) 302-3970

nda - is this possible

September 01, 1987 45 East 89th Street New York, New York 10128 (212) 722 0486

'ee"

Director Of Projects Office of the First Lady Washington D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. Manning,

Once again I find myself writing to you on behalf of the Starlight Foundation. This time, we have a request for a wish from a little boy named Tommy Valenti from Jackson, New Jersey. Tommy will be five years old on December 23, 1987. He has Cystic Fibrosis. Tommy's first wish is to meet President and Mrs. Reagan. Evidently Tommy is quite taken with them and watches them on T.V. whenever he gets the chance. I asked his parents how Tommy became so aware of the President and Mrs. Reagan at such a young age. They said he became infatuated with them at the time of the space shuttle accident.

feel that because of Tommy's young . ... whitesomes parties had panned on making

I know how much this would mean to Tommy, as he insisted, not only to his parents, but to the Starlight volunteer that he preferred to meet the Reagans over a trip to DisneyWorld.

Your attention to this matter will be greatly appreciated.

With my best regards,

Forbian Tommy Valenti 49 Renee Court Jockson, NT 08527

Sincerely, Ellen J. Epstein\*

<sup>\*</sup>please send all replies to my home address



#### THE MADISON HOTELS

FIFTEENTH & M STREETS NORTHWEST . WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 . (202) 862-1600

549559 4200 GIODI PPOOSDI

Office of the Proprietor
Marshall B. Coyne

December 16, 1987

Dear Elaine:

I was greatly surprised to receive the beautifully engraved frame on behalf of Mrs. Reagan and I will write her directly.

You are a very dear person and it is

always my pleasure to assist.

Best wishes for a happy holiday.

Warmest regards,

Mrs. Elaine Crispen
Press Secretary to the
First Lady
The White House
Washington, D.C. 20500

By Hand



550046 5300 GIDDI PP00501

December 28, 1989

Dear hancy,

The President for the Charming Coudlesticks. We shall use Them with pride and pleasure.

The arrival of 1988 with you shortly - Quess you're already as the transberg's -Naw great it well be 18 see you both!

may 1988 be a splendid, happey, healthful year for you both! you surely deserve it.

With love,

Smith, Jean Smith, William French Mrs. 1256 oak grove avenue san marino, california 91108





Mrs. Ronald Reagan The White Halise Washington, D. C. 20500

Segnal 16690 46

#### PAUL LAXALT

746. 2.1998

Dere NavarAftre too much.
Aftre too much.
"globe hopping" I'm

findly beckmany thek. Naver,
for he pietrere from
he chairture Dinare.
(0040)

Brig included for your special time, in exhibition to your se usual continuing Kinduses, ask so appeared that by both Carol and me - Paul

552424 1221 GIODI PRONS 50002 HOOLG PPOOSOI

Thanks for the Pictures from The Christmas dinner



1455 Peanstivania Avenue, N. W. Suite 975
Washington, D. C. 20004





Mrs. Ronald Reagan The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

5/0344/ 1140 5300 GIDDI REDIO 50 F6298 PP00501



Director

Director

Paar Naray

9 Fetr. FP

Land Harles Wilk Trailie

United Stafes
Information
Agency

9 Fetr. FP

Land Harles Wilk Trailie

Charles Wilk Trailie

Land Harles Wilk Trailie

Land Harles Wilk Trailie

Charles Wilk Trailie

Lig

THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON PY

GIOOI
PIZOOI
FGOOG-OI
LG CAPE G

564913

September 26, 1985

Dear Mayor Tooke:

It was nice to see you on my recent trip to Kansas City. I very much appreciate the hospitality you all showed me. I only regret that I was unable to spend more time with everyone.

On behalf of President Reagan, I am enclosing a Presidential tie bar. Hope you enjoy it. Please let me know if I can ever be of assistance to you and the town of Cape Girardeau.

Sincerely,

mitch Daniels

Mitchell E. Daniels, Jr.
Deputy Assistant to the President
Director of Intergovernmental Affairs

Mayor Howard C. Tooke P.O. Box 617 Cape Girardeau, MO 63701

### THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

INCOMING

DATE RECEIVED: JUNE 14, 1988

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE ANTHONY ACLAND

SUBJECT: APPRECIATION FOR RECEIPT OF GIFT AND

APPRECIATION FOR ADDRESS GIVEN DURING THE VISIT TO LONDON AFTER THE SUMMIT MEETING

	ACTION	DISPOSITION
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)	ACT DATE CODE YY/MM/DD	
COLIN POWELL REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE: REFERRAL NOTE:	ORG 88/05/14/_//_//_/_	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA:L	INDIVIDUAL CO	ODES.
MI MAIL USER CODES: (A)(B		
*ACTION CODES: *DISPOSITION  *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *A-ANSWERED  *C-COMMENT/RECOM *B-NON-SPEC-REFE  *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *C-COMPLETED  *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET *S-SUSPENDED  *I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NEC*  *R-DIRECT REPLY W/COPY *  *S-FOR-SIGNATURE *  *X-INTERIM REPLY *	*OUTGOT  *CORRES  *TYPE I  RRAL  *  *COMPLI  *  *	

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT-2590 KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

Personal

572688

4410

BRITISH EMBASSY,

WASHINGTON, D.C.

TEL: (202) 462-1340

22

FROM THE AMBASSADOR

50 10 June 1988

Jean M' President & M' Reagan,

Jenny and I wanted to

Vanh you tokk very much indeed

for the lovely porcelain borol

quien to us on the occasion of

your visit to London. It is a

beautiful souvenir for us of a

very special occasion.

We fell very privileged indeed to be there with you. There was such a happy, warm and friendly almosphere tothe at No. 10 and the Guildhall, and

I am sure at Buckingham Palace

Jun speech, the President at Guildhau moved us all. It was supert and I have heard nothing

but praise for it.

We are so delighted that
the visit to Moscow went so
well and that this has been
so clearly recognised in the
Press on both sides of the
Atlantic. In toth deserve our
sincere tranks and
compatulations.

With warm regards and respects, in which Jenny joins-Times on cerely Automy Adams UNCLASSIFIED
NSC/S PROFILE

RECORD ID: 8804410 RECEIVED: 15 JUN 88 10

TO: PRESIDENT

FROM: ACLAND, ANTONY

DOC DATE: 10 JUN 88

SOURCE REF: 572668

KEYWORDS: GREAT BRITAIN

AP

PERSONS:

SUBJECT: LTR TO PRES FM UK AMB ACLAND / THANK YOU FOR GIFT & APPRECIATION FOR

PRES ADDRESS DURING LONDON VISIT AFTER SUMMIT

ACTION: FOR RECORD PURPOSES

DUE DATE: 18 JUN 88 STATUS: C

STAFF OFFICER: NONE

LOGREF:

FILES: WH

NSCIF:

CODES:

DOCUMENT DISTRIBUTION

FOR ACTION

FOR CONCURRENCE

FOR INFO

**BATJER** 

KELLY, B

LEDSKY

PERINA

PERITO

RODMAN STEVENS

COMMENTS:

DISPATCHED BY \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_\_ W/ATTCH: YES NO

CLOSED BY: NSAPK OPENED BY: NSAPK DOC 1 OF 1 ACTION DATA SUMMARY REPORT

RECORD ID: 8804410 UNCLASSIFIED

DOC ACTION OFFICER

CAO ASSIGNED ACTION REQUIRED

001

X 88061510 FOR RECORD PURPOSES





DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20410

THE SECRETARY

April 15, 1988



Mrs. Ronald Reagan The First Lady The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mrs. Reagan:

I want to thank you for sending me the pens engraved with your signature. I deeply appreciate your thoughtfulness.

With best wishes,

Very sincerely yours,

SAMUEL R. PIERCÉ, JR.

#### THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

1D# 584908 5551 GI 001

INCOMING -

DATE RECEIVED: JULY 25, 1988

NAME OF CORRESPONDENT: THE HONORABLE MANUEL ALONSO M.

SUBJECT: APPRECIATION FOR RECEIPT OF PRESIDENTIAL

CUFF LINKS

	ACTION	DISPOSITION	
ROUTE TO: OFFICE/AGENCY (STAFF NAME)		TYPE C COMPLETED RESP D YY/MM/DD	
COLIN POWELL  REFERRAL NOTE:  REFERRAL NOTE:  REFERRAL NOTE:  REFERRAL NOTE:	ORG 88/07/25/_//_/_		P
COMMENTS:			
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDENTS: MEDIA:L			
MI MAIL USER CODES: (A)(B	) (C)		
-ACTION CODES: -DISPOSITION  -A-APPROPRIATE ACTION -A-ANSWERED -C-COMMENT/RECOM -B-NON-SPEC-REFE -D-DRAFT RESPONSE -C-COMPLETED -F-FURNISH FACT SHEET -S-SUSPENDED -I-INFO COPY/NO ACT NECR-DIRECT REPLY W/COPYS-FOR-SIGNATUREX-INTERIM REPLY -	KRAL ~ (	SPONDENCE: ** RESP=INITIALS **	

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75,0EOB) EXT-2590
KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

9E

PRESIDENCIA DE LA REPUBLICA

584.908

5551

MANUEL ALONSO M.
PRESS SECRETARY TO THE PRESIDENT OF MEXICO

Los Pinos, July 15, 1988.

The President of the United States The White House Washington, D.C. 20500

Dear Mr. President:

Thank you very much for the kind present that you sent me through Ambassador Charles J. Pilliod, Jr.

The cuff links are beautiful, but having the seal of the President of the United States of America they represent a very valuable memento of your meeting in Mazatlán with President De la Madrid.

It was really a great honour that you thought of me and I thank you very much.

Sincerely yours

LOS PINOS 11870 MEXICO, D. F.

UNCLASSIFIED NSC/S PROFILE RECORD ID: 8805551

RECEIVED: 28 JUL 88 14

TO: PRESIDENT

FROM: ALONSO, MANUEL M

DOC DATE: 15 JUL 88 SOURCE REF: 584908

KEYWORDS: MEXICO

PERSONS:

SUBJECT: THANK YOU LTR TO PRES FOR GIFT

ACTION: FOR RECORD PURPOSES DUE DATE: 01 AUG 88 STATUS: C

STAFF OFFICER: NONE LOGREF:

FILES: WH NSCIF: CODES:

DOCUMENT DISTRIBUTION

FOR ACTION FOR CONCURRENCE

FOR INFO KELLY, B PASTORINO

COMMENTS:

DISPATCHED BY \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_ W/ATTCH: YES NO

OPENED BY: NSCLG CLOSED BY: NSCLG DOC 1 OF 1

UNCIASSIFIED ACTION DATA SUMMARY REPORT

RECORD ID: 8805551

DOC ACTION OFFICER

CAO ASSIGNED ACTION REQUIRED

001

X 88072814 FOR RECORD PURPOSES

H

#### THE WHITE HOUSE

WASHINGTON

July 12, 1988



585373 GI 001 PR 014-15

NOTE FOR FILES

#### A Swiss Army knife mailed today to:

Mr. Robert McCall
Number 13C
308 Miracle Strip Parkway
Fort Walton Beach, Florida 32548

Per request of Kathy Osborne.

Can see from the enclosed am on the please seno ney list. would like to send more been a purchase. read that Presiden Keagan Swiss made Knife Viltorinox bearing the Meridente en a blue body. Awould like any are left surchase one Enclosed home made fort card for your Ils or no answer. - Scholley





ROBERT C. CALL #13C 308 MIRACLE STRIP PRWY. FT. WALTON BCH., FL 32548 Ronald Reagan
President of the United States
hereby presents this
Certificate of Appreciation

## MR. ROBERT C. CALL

in recognition of the generous support given to the

Republican National Committee and the 1988 Presidential Campaign

this 23rd day of June, 1988.

Ronald Reagan

Ronald Reagan

President of the United States

GI001

#### THE WHITE HOUSE CORRESPONDENCE TRACKING WORKSHEET

INCOMING

\*X-INTERIM REPLY

DATE RECEIVED: AUGUST 08, 1988

NAME OF	CORRESPONDENT: RIGHT HONORABLE SIR GREVILLE SPRATT
SUBJECT:	APPRECIATION FOR GIFTS RECEIVED

		ACTION	DISPOSITION	
ROUTE TO: OFFICE AGENCY (STA		T DATE DE YY/MM/DD	TYPE C COMPLE RESP D YY/MM/	
PEPARTMENT OF STATE REFERRAL NO	TE:	AR 88/08/ <del>09</del>	NAN C88 1101	_//
, REFERRAL NO	TE:			
O REFERRAL NO	TE:	'		_
REFERRAL NO	TE:			-
REFERRAL NO	TE:	/		
7				
COMMENTS:				
COMMENTS:				_
COMMENTS:				
5	TTS: MEDIA:L I	NDIVIDUAL CO	DES:	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN				-
5				-
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN				
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN				
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN		(C)	NG	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES: ACTION CODES:	(A) (B) *DISPOSITION	*********** *OUTGOII *CORRES	NG PONDENCE:	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES: *ACTION CODES: *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION	(A) (B) (B) description (A) (B) description (A) (B) description (B) descriptio	***********  *OUTGOII *CORRESI *TYPE RI	NG PONDENCE: ESP=INITIALS	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN MI MAIL USER CODES: *ACTION CODES:	(A) (B) *DISPOSITION	**********  *OUTGOIN  *CORREST  *TYPE RI	NG PONDENCE:	
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN ML MAIL USER CODES:  *ACTION CODES:  *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM	(A) (B) (B) description (A) (B) description (A) (B) description (B) descriptio	**********  *OUTGOIN  *CORREST  *TYPE RI  *	PONDENCE: ESP=INITIALS OF SIGNER DDE = A	***
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN ML MAIL USER CODES:  *ACTION CODES:  *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE	(A) (B) (B) (A) (B) (B) (A) (B) (B) (A) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B) (B	**********  *OUTGOIN  *CORREST  *TYPE RI  *	PONDENCE: ESP=INITIALS OF SIGNER	***
ADDITIONAL CORRESPONDEN ML MAIL USER CODES:  *ACTION CODES:  *A-APPROPRIATE ACTION *C-COMMENT/RECOM *D-DRAFT RESPONSE *F-FURNISH FACT SHEET	(A) (B)	**********  *OUTGOIN  *CORREST  *TYPE RI  *	PONDENCE: ESP=INITIALS OF SIGNER DDE = A TED = DATE OF	** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

REFER QUESTIONS AND ROUTING UPDATES TO CENTRAL REFERENCE (ROOM 75, OEOB) EXT-2590 KEEP THIS WORKSHEET ATTACHED TO THE ORIGINAL INCOMING LETTER AT ALL TIMES AND SEND COMPLETED RECORD TO RECORDS MANAGEMENT.

## THE WHITE HOUSE OFFICE REFERRAL

AUGUST 9, 1988

TO: DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ACTION REQUESTED:

DIRECT REPLY, FURNISH INFO COPY

DESCRIPTION OF INCOMING:

ID: 586998

0

N

MEDIA: LETTER, DATED JUNE 3, 1988

TO: PRESIDENT REAGAN

FROM: RIGHT HONORABLE SIR GREVILLE SPRATT

THE LORD MAYOR
THE MANSION HOUSE

LONDON EC4N 8BH ENGLAND

SUBJECT: APPRECIATION FOR GIFTS RECEIVED

PROMPT ACTION IS ESSENTIAL -- IF REQUIRED ACTION HAS NOT BEEN TAKEN WITHIN 9 WORKING DAYS OF RECEIPT, PLEASE TELEPHONE THE UNDERSIGNED AT 456-7486.

RETURN CORRESPONDENCE, WORKSHEET AND COPY OF RESPONSE (OR DRAFT) TO:
AGENCY LIAISON, ROOM 91, THE WHITE HOUSE, 20500

SALLY KELLEY DIRECTOR OF AGENCY LIAISON PRESIDENTIAL CORRESPONDENCE

## UNCLASSIFIED (Classification)

#### DEPARTMENT OF STATE EXECUTIVE SECRETARIAT TRANSMITTAL FORM

	S/S <u>8823986</u>
	Date October 11, 1988
Execut Nation	aul Schott Stevens cive Secretary hal Security Council hite House
Reference:	
To: Pres	sident Reagan From: Sir Greville Spratt
Date: Ju	ne 3, 1988 Subject: Appreciation for
gifts	received
Referral	Dated: August 9, 1988 ID# 586998 (if any)
	The attached item was sent directly to the Department of State
Action Taker	1:
	_ A draft reply is attached.
<del></del>	A draft reply will be forwarded.
	A translation is attached.
	An information copy of a direct reply is attached.
XX	We believe no response is necessary for the reason cited below.
	The Department of State has no objection to the proposed travel.
	Other (see remarks).
he received	Sir Greville is thanking President Reagan for gifts during the President's visit to London in June.  The reply is necessary.  Director Secretariat Staff

UNCLASSIFIED (Classification)

WHITE HOUSE

88 OCT 12 A 7: 32

80 OCT 12 A6: 08

SITUATION ROOM



## THE RIGHT HONOURABLE THE LORD MAYOR SIR GREVILLE SPRATT GBE TO DL DLM

THE MANSION HOUSE LONDON EC4N 89H
TELEPHONE 01-626 2500

3 June 1988 year Mr. President. It was such a kind and generous Lought to send he Lady Mayoress and myself the such magnificent gifts which be shall treasure all our lives.

We look forward to meeting you to both this morning and to welcoming you to the City of London.

With every good wish and so many

Harks. Nours sincerely.
Greville Boratt.

4



Unnadian Embassy

Y

28302

16I001

Ambussade du Canada

C0028

1746 Massachusetts Ave N.W. Washington D.C. 20036-1985

July 19, 1988

FG006-12

Mr. Eric Melby,
Director of International
Economic Affairs,
National Security Council,
Room 365 OEOB,
17th and Pennsylvania Ave N.W.
Washington D.C. 20506

Dear Eric,

Attached is a letter from Sylvia Ostry to the President. Would you be kind enough to ensure delivery.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

Philip .L. Somerville Counsellor (Economic)

I Lank you for Wooden boy with Presidential Seal

NSC#8805465



Ambassador, Multilateral Trade Negotiations and Personal Representative of the Prime Minister, Economic Summit Affaires extérieures Canada

Ambassadeur aux négociations commerciales multilatérales et représentante personnelle du Premier ministre pour le sommet économique

Ottawa, July 12, 1938

My dear Mr. President,

My sincere thanks for sending me the beautiful wooden box with the gold Presidential Seal.

It is a striking memento of the Toronto Economic Summit and one I shall treasure.

I remain, my dear Mr. President,
Sincerely yours,

Sylvia Ostry

July 21, 1988

NSC Secretariat

Please log in for record purposes. No response necessary.

Pat Battenfield

UNCLASSIFIED NSC/S PROFILE

RECORD ID: 8805465 RECEIVED: 26 JUL 88 12

TO: PRESIDENT

FROM: OSTRY, SYVIA

DOC DATE: 12 JUL 88

SOURCE REF:

KEYWORDS: TORONTO SUMMIT

CANADA

PERSONS:

SUBJECT: LTR RE TORONTO ECONOMIC SUMMIT

ACTION: FOR RECORD PURPOSES

DUE DATE: 29 JUL 88 STATUS: C

STAFF OFFICER: NONE

LOGREF:

FILES: WH NSCIF:

CODES:

DOCUMENT DISTRIBUTION

FOR ACTION

FOR CONCURRENCE

FOR INFO CURTIN LEDSKY

ROSTOW STEVENS

COMMENTS:

DISPATCHED BY \_\_\_\_\_ DATE \_\_\_\_ W/ATTCH: YES NO

OPENED BY: NSRCB CLOSED BY: NSRCB DOC 1 OF 1 UNCLASSIFIED ACTION DATA SUMMARY REPORT

DOC ACTION OFFICER

CAO ASSIGNED ACTION REQUIRED

001

X 88072612 FOR RECORD PURPOSES

RECORD ID: 8805465